
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Chippewa Valley Bank-Checking 261,619.10
Deposit 01/04/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 19,446.54 281,065.64
Deposit 01/04/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 37,371.05 318,436.69
Deposit 01/04/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA 2119 43531 · Hw... 34,104.87 352,541.56
Deposit 01/08/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 18,228.38 370,769.94
Deposit 01/11/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 22,879.24 393,649.18
Deposit 01/11/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 26,357.22 420,006.40
Deposit 01/11/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 27,973.57 447,979.97
Deposit 01/12/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 9,644.57 457,624.54
Check 01/14/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Buil... -35.31 457,589.23
Check 01/14/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -50.94 457,538.29
Check 01/14/2021 5184 Vern Chandler ... Grading 53311 · Hw... -720.00 456,818.29
Check 01/14/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hw... -725.81 456,092.48
Check 01/14/2021 5185 GCS Software Municipal ... 51500 · Tre... -350.00 455,742.48
Check 01/14/2021 5186 Rusk County Tr... Tax collect... 59900 · Ru... -67,372.20 388,370.28
Check 01/14/2021 5187 Bruce School Di... Tax collect... 59910 · Bru... -73,390.53 314,979.75
Check 01/14/2021 5188 Wisconsin India... Tax collect... 59920 · Wi... -3,502.71 311,477.04
Check 01/14/2021 5189 CNA Surety Michelle's ... 51500 · Tre... -106.67 311,370.37
Check 01/14/2021 5190 Chimney Rock ... Installment... 51500 · Tre... -2,000.00 309,370.37
Check 01/14/2021 5191 NAPA  Auto Parts grease zer... 53311 · Hw... -21.55 309,348.82
Check 01/14/2021 5192 Gudis Sand & G... plowing 53311 · Hw... -3,815.00 305,533.82
Check 01/14/2021 5193 Ladysmith News Caucus ad 51400 · Cle... -34.80 305,499.02
Deposit 01/19/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 3,751.25 309,250.27
Deposit 01/19/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 11,314.00 320,564.27
Deposit 01/19/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 15,395.90 335,960.17
Check 01/21/2021 5194 Roehl, Roger reimburse... 51100 · Bo... -312.22 335,647.95
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 8,600.68 344,248.63
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 9,995.53 354,244.16
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 17,839.91 372,084.07
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 20,200.31 392,284.38
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 20,293.17 412,577.55
Deposit 01/27/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 14,008.73 426,586.28
Deposit 01/29/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 15,214.08 441,800.36
Deposit 01/29/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 15,460.32 457,260.68
Deposit 01/31/2021 Interest 20... 48110 · Inte... 15.49 457,276.17
Deposit 02/01/2021 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 38,788.88 496,065.05
Deposit 02/02/2021 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 14,027.58 510,092.63
Deposit 02/08/2021 Tax Collections Deposit -SPLIT- 25,535.53 535,628.16
Check 02/11/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Buil... -29.86 535,598.30
Check 02/11/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -50.94 535,547.36
Check 02/11/2021 5195 Bruce Fire Depa... Public safety 52200 · Fir... -7,500.00 528,047.36
Check 02/11/2021 5196 Shirley Stream Cleaning hall 51600 · Buil... -30.00 528,017.36
Check 02/11/2021 5197 Rusk County Fa... LP Gas 51600 · Buil... -413.44 527,603.92
Check 02/11/2021 5198 Gudis Sand & G... plowing 53311 · Hw... -4,250.00 523,353.92
Check 02/11/2021 5199 Rusk County Cl... dog licenses 59901 · dog... -625.00 522,728.92
Check 02/11/2021 5200 Emily Meisegeier dog overpay 118-519 · M... -5.00 522,723.92
Check 02/11/2021 5201 Karen Dall (tax over 1... 118-519 · M... -191.39 522,532.53
Check 02/11/2021 5202 CoreLogic Centr... (Michael T... 118-519 · M... -107.94 522,424.59
Check 02/11/2021 5203 Sunday, Troy tax overpay 118-519 · M... -222.13 522,202.46
Check 02/11/2021 5204 Vern Chandler ... plowing 53311 · Hw... -625.00 521,577.46
Check 02/11/2021 5205 CNA Surety Joan's bond 51400 · Cle... -100.00 521,477.46
Check 02/11/2021 5206 Town Of Stubbs Signs on T... 53311 · Hw... -186.28 521,291.18
Check 02/11/2021 5207 Rusk County Tr... Tax collect... 59900 · Ru... -151,077.75 370,213.43
Check 02/11/2021 5208 Bruce School Di... Tax collect... 59910 · Bru... -161,377.29 208,836.14
Check 02/11/2021 5209 Wisconsin India... Tax collect... 59920 · Wi... -7,702.06 201,134.08
Check 02/11/2021 5210 Rusk County Jr ... 55190 · Ch... -100.00 201,034.08
Deposit 02/22/2021 Rural Insurance refund 48900 · Mis... 71.00 201,105.08
Deposit 02/22/2021 Rusk County Lottery Cre... 43640 · DN... 5,396.23 206,501.31
Deposit 02/28/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 12.22 206,513.53
Check 03/11/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Buil... -32.61 206,480.92
Check 03/11/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 206,429.63
Check 03/11/2021 5211 Barringer, Barb February 1... 51400 · Cle... -161.50 206,268.13
Check 03/11/2021 5212 Susan Mayer February 1... 51400 · Cle... -161.50 206,106.63
Check 03/11/2021 5213 Mary Federle February 1... 51400 · Cle... -128.25 205,978.38
Check 03/11/2021 5214 Steve Tiegs 1st qtr -SPLIT- -1,671.86 204,306.52
Check 03/11/2021 5215 Garret Lockburner 1st qtr 51100 · Bo... -341.70 203,964.82
Check 03/11/2021 5216 Roehl, Roger 1st qtr -SPLIT- -600.46 203,364.36
Check 03/11/2021 5217 Michelle Stout 1st qtr 51500 · Tre... -1,423.91 201,940.45
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Check 03/11/2021 5218 Joan Leer 1st qtr 51400 · Cle... -1,372.39 200,568.06
Check 03/11/2021 5219 Gudis Sand & G... plowing 53311 · Hw... -5,500.00 195,068.06
Check 03/11/2021 5220 CNA Surety Treasurer'... 51500 · Tre... -125.00 194,943.06
Check 03/11/2021 5221 Village Of Bruce Contribution 52300 · Am... -300.00 194,643.06
Deposit 03/25/2021 Rusk County Library Aid... 43790 · Libr... 8,727.34 203,370.40
Deposit 03/26/2021 Beverly Gauthier Deposit 21... 48900 · Mis... 21.91 203,392.31
Deposit 03/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.85 203,394.16
Deposit 04/05/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA 43531 · Hw... 34,104.87 237,499.03
Check 04/08/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... 51600 · Buil... -27.42 237,471.61
Check 04/08/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 237,420.32
Check 04/08/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hw... -710.92 236,709.40
Check 04/08/2021 5222 Vern Chandler ... Grading 53311 · Hw... -500.00 236,209.40
Check 04/08/2021 5223 Village Of Bruce Library Ap... 55110 · Libr... -15,081.10 221,128.30
Check 04/08/2021 5224 Rusk County Cl... Overpaym... 118-519 · M... -98.79 221,029.51
Check 04/08/2021 5225 Ladysmith News Notices for... 53311 · Hw... -76.06 220,953.45
Check 04/08/2021 5226 Gudis Sand & G... plowing 53311 · Hw... -500.00 220,453.45
Check 04/08/2021 5227 Russ Thompson... Fetke Rd c... 53311 · Hw... -2,421.39 218,032.06
Check 04/08/2021 5228 Barringer, Barb 4/6/2021 E... 51400 · Cle... -166.25 217,865.81
Check 04/08/2021 5229 Susan Mayer 4/6/2021 E... 51400 · Cle... -166.25 217,699.56
Check 04/08/2021 5230 Mary Federle 4/6/2021 E... 51400 · Cle... -137.75 217,561.81
Check 04/08/2021 5231 Wisconsin Town... Membershi... 118-519 · M... -743.86 216,817.95
Check 04/08/2021 5232 Steve Tiegs Wireless S... 51100 · Bo... -253.18 216,564.77
Check 04/08/2021 5233 Rural Insurance Annual pa... 51938 · Ins... -3,709.00 212,855.77
Deposit 04/16/2021 Rusk County Lottery Cre... 005-40 · Lo... 2,211.90 215,067.67
Deposit 04/16/2021 James MacArthur Personal p... 48900 · Mis... 15.57 215,083.24
Deposit 04/30/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.83 215,085.07
Deposit 05/03/2021 State Of WIS - ... Personal P... 43430 · Co... 12.69 215,097.76
Check 05/13/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town elect... 51600 · Buil... -28.11 215,069.65
Check 05/13/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 215,018.36
Check 05/13/2021 EFT Chippewa Valle... Checks - ... 118-519 · M... -200.00 214,818.36
Check 05/13/2021 5234 Shirley Stream Cleaning t... 51600 · Buil... -30.00 214,788.36
Check 05/13/2021 5235 Rural Insurance Workers C... 51938 · Ins... -1,026.00 213,762.36
Check 05/13/2021 5236 Gudis Sand & G... Dearhame... 53311 · Hw... -150.00 213,612.36
Check 05/13/2021 5237 Rusk County Tr... Plat books 118-519 · M... -47.40 213,564.96
Check 05/13/2021 5238 Vern Chandler ... grading 53311 · Hw... -2,640.00 210,924.96
Deposit 05/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.65 210,926.61
Check 06/10/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town hall ... 51600 · Buil... -28.11 210,898.50
Check 06/10/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 210,847.21
Check 06/10/2021 5239 KAFKA DustBu... Chloride 53311 · Hw... -31,680.61 179,166.60
Check 06/10/2021 5240 Rusk County Cl... 2/16/2021 ... 51400 · Cle... -497.63 178,668.97
Check 06/10/2021 5241 Vern Chandler ... grading 53311 · Hw... -1,920.00 176,748.97
Check 06/10/2021 5242 Chimney Rock ... Assessme... 51500 · Tre... -2,000.00 174,748.97
Check 06/10/2021 5246 Steve Tiegs 2nd qtr -SPLIT- -1,805.58 172,943.39
Check 06/10/2021 5244 Roehl, Roger 2nd qtr -SPLIT- -1,583.06 171,360.33
Check 06/10/2021 5245 Dennis Draus 2nd qtr 51100 · Bo... -124.67 171,235.66
Check 06/10/2021 5247 Michelle Stout 2nd qtr 51500 · Tre... -1,100.00 170,135.66
Check 06/10/2021 5243 Joan Leer 2nd qtr 51400 · Cle... -1,300.00 168,835.66
Check 06/10/2021 5248 Garret Lockburner 2nd qtr 51100 · Bo... -281.67 168,553.99
Check 06/10/2021 5249 Gudis Sand & G... 53311 · Hw... -2,945.00 165,608.99
Check 06/10/2021 5250 Bruce Fire Depa... Annual dues 52200 · Fir... -7,500.00 158,108.99
Check 06/10/2021 5251 Lange Enterpris... fire signs 53311 · Hw... -50.19 158,058.80
Check 06/10/2021 5252 Two Rivers Acc... 2020 Town... 118-519 · M... -540.00 157,518.80
Deposit 06/11/2021 Christie Mountain Liquor lice... 44100 · Liq... 312.00 157,830.80
Deposit 06/11/2021 Vern Chandler ... Use of recl... 48900 · Mis... 200.00 158,030.80
Deposit 06/24/2021 State Of WIS - ... Recovery ... 43510 31,243.56 189,274.36
Deposit 06/24/2021 State Of WIS - ... MFL 43650 · DNR 2,166.01 191,440.37
Deposit 06/30/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.75 191,442.12
Deposit 07/06/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA 43531 · Hw... 34,104.87 225,546.99
Check 07/08/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town hall ... 51600 · Buil... -29.27 225,517.72
Check 07/08/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 225,466.43
Check 07/08/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hw... -806.77 224,659.66
Check 07/08/2021 5253 Wally's Saw & ... Carb cleaner 53311 · Hw... -98.00 224,561.66
Check 07/08/2021 5254 Rural Insurance Work com... 51938 · Ins... -55.00 224,506.66
Check 07/08/2021 5255 Ladysmith News Liquor Lice... 118-519 · M... -11.46 224,495.20
Check 07/08/2021 5256 Russ Thompson... Crushed R... 53311 · Hw... -13,850.00 210,645.20
Check 07/08/2021 5257 Steve Tiegs parts 53311 · Hw... -54.32 210,590.88
Check 07/08/2021 5258 Baribeau Imple... filters 53311 · Hw... -349.00 210,241.88
Check 07/08/2021 5259 Rusk County Fa... Bar Bait 51600 · Buil... -15.64 210,226.24
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Check 07/08/2021 5260 A-1 Excavating, ... Pulverize ... 53311 · Hw... -4,810.53 205,415.71
Check 07/08/2021 5261 Haas Sons, Inc Gravel loa... 53311 · Hw... -9,010.00 196,405.71
Check 07/08/2021 5262 Vern Chandler ... grading 53311 · Hw... -7,560.00 188,845.71
Check 07/08/2021 5263 Jamne LLC mowing 53311 · Hw... -2,250.00 186,595.71
Check 07/08/2021 5264 Gudis Sand & G... Wash out ... 53311 · Hw... -610.00 185,985.71
Deposit 07/09/2021 Keven Julien fire sign 47122 · Fir... 75.00 186,060.71
Deposit 07/26/2021 State Of WIS - ... Shared Re... 43410 · Sh... 8,165.79 194,226.50
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.67 194,228.17
Deposit 08/02/2021 Fire Sign Travis Tur... 47122 · Fir... 75.00 194,303.17
Check 08/12/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric 51600 · Buil... -29.97 194,273.20
Check 08/12/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 194,221.91
Check 08/12/2021 5265 Postmaster Stamps 5 ... 118-519 · M... -55.00 194,166.91
Check 08/12/2021 5266 KAFKA DustBu... Calcium c... 53311 · Hw... -10,112.88 184,054.03
Check 08/12/2021 5267 Lange Enterpris... fire signs 53311 · Hw... -369.87 183,684.16
Check 08/12/2021 5268 Rusk County Hi... orange ma... 53311 · Hw... -94.08 183,590.08
Check 08/12/2021 5269 Vern Chandler ... grading 53311 · Hw... -4,680.00 178,910.08
Check 08/12/2021 5270 Gudis Sand & G...  Adams R... 53311 · Hw... -1,207.50 177,702.58
Check 08/12/2021 5271 Rusk County Un... 2021-2022... 118-519 · M... -75.00 177,627.58
Check 08/12/2021 5272 Roehl, Roger camera an... 51600 · Buil... -300.50 177,327.08
Check 08/12/2021 5273 Pavlik's Fire Exti... 2 New fire ... 118-519 · M... -96.00 177,231.08
Check 08/12/2021 5274 Baribeau Imple... Cab tractor 53311 · Hw... -496.60 176,734.48
Check 08/12/2021 5275 Rusk County Tr... Postponed... 118-519 · M... -223.68 176,510.80
Check 08/12/2021 5276 Russ Thompson... VOID: Cul... 53311 · Hw... 0.00 176,510.80
Deposit 08/12/2021 Rusk County personal p... 118-519 · M... 191.62 176,702.42
Deposit 08/19/2021 Rusk County August Set... 010-400 · A... 20,455.50 197,157.92
Deposit 08/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.72 197,159.64
Deposit 09/02/2021 Property tax ove... Mary Ovans 118-519 · M... 191.62 197,351.26
Check 09/09/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... 51600 · Buil... -37.35 197,313.91
Check 09/09/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 197,262.62
Check 09/09/2021 5277 ASDCO Constru... Culverts 53311 · Hw... -12,952.80 184,309.82
Check 09/09/2021 5278 Rusk County Fa... LP Gas 51600 · Buil... -745.00 183,564.82
Check 09/09/2021 5279 Rusk County Hi... Culverts & ... 53311 · Hw... -1,710.98 181,853.84
Check 09/09/2021 5280 Russ Thompson... culvert 53311 · Hw... -1,300.00 180,553.84
Check 09/09/2021 5281 Dennis Draus 3rd qtr -SPLIT- -496.31 180,057.53
Check 09/09/2021 5282 Michelle Stout 3rd qtr 51500 · Tre... -1,100.00 178,957.53
Check 09/09/2021 5283 Joan Leer 3rd qtr 51400 · Cle... -1,300.00 177,657.53
Check 09/09/2021 5284 Roehl, Roger 3rd qtr -SPLIT- -1,401.36 176,256.17
Check 09/09/2021 5285 Gudis Sand & G...  Culvert on... 53311 · Hw... -1,945.00 174,311.17
Check 09/09/2021 5286 Vern Chandler ... grading 53311 · Hw... -2,400.00 171,911.17
Check 09/09/2021 5287 US Postal Service Annual fee... 118-519 · M... -62.00 171,849.17
Check 09/09/2021 5288 Steve Tiegs 3rd qtr -SPLIT- -1,921.31 169,927.86
Check 09/09/2021 5289 Mary Ovans Personal p... 118-519 · M... -191.62 169,736.24
Deposit 09/30/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.52 169,737.76
Deposit 10/04/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA 43531 · Hw... 34,104.87 203,842.63
Check 10/14/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town elect... 51600 · Buil... -28.16 203,814.47
Check 10/14/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 203,763.18
Check 10/14/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA 53311 · Hw... -887.63 202,875.55
Check 10/14/2021 5290 Hayes Computers Updated c... 118-519 · M... -60.00 202,815.55
Check 10/14/2021 5291 Monarch Paving Mix 53311 · Hw... -1,025.54 201,790.01
Check 10/14/2021 5292 Town Web Design Annual dues 118-519 · M... -515.00 201,275.01
Check 10/14/2021 5293 Chimney Rock ... Assessme... 51500 · Tre... -2,000.00 199,275.01
Check 10/14/2021 5294 Vern Chandler ... grading 53311 · Hw... -900.00 198,375.01
Check 10/14/2021 5295 Gudis Sand & G... Blacktop c... 53311 · Hw... -660.00 197,715.01
Check 10/14/2021 5296 Affordable Fenci... Chain link f... 51600 · Buil... -5,540.00 192,175.01
Check 10/14/2021 5297 Baribeau Imple... Ball hitch 53311 · Hw... -45.75 192,129.26
Check 10/14/2021 5298 Rusk County Tr... 20% MFL 43641 · 20... -137.83 191,991.43
Check 10/14/2021 5299 Dietrich Vander... Research f... 118-519 · M... -697.50 191,293.93
Check 10/14/2021 5300 Jamne LLC mowing 53311 · Hw... -2,150.00 189,143.93
Deposit 10/29/2021 State Of Wiscon... MFL 43650 · DNR 3,773.53 192,917.46
Deposit 10/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.56 192,919.02
Check 11/11/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... 51600 · Buil... -30.72 192,888.30
Check 11/11/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.29 192,837.01
Check 11/11/2021 5301 Rusk County Tr... 20% MFL 43641 · 20... -754.71 192,082.30
Check 11/11/2021 5302 Rusk County Hi... C304 53311 · Hw... -56.09 192,026.21
Check 11/11/2021 5303 Command Central annual mai... 51400 · Cle... -410.00 191,616.21
Check 11/11/2021 5304 Haas Sons, Inc Haul gravel 53311 · Hw... -11,101.25 180,514.96
Check 11/11/2021 5305 Dietrich Vander... Telephone... 118-519 · M... -55.00 180,459.96
Check 11/11/2021 5306 Vern Chandler ... grading 53311 · Hw... -5,340.00 175,119.96
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Check 11/11/2021 5307 Shop With a Cop Donation 55190 · Ch... -100.00 175,019.96
Deposit 11/15/2021 State Of WIS - ... Shared Re... 43410 · Sh... 46,326.00 221,345.96
Deposit 11/30/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.83 221,347.79
Check 12/09/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... 51600 · Buil... -28.00 221,319.79
Check 12/09/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI 51600 · Buil... -51.68 221,268.11
Check 12/09/2021 5308 Chippewa Count... Sand & salt 53311 · Hw... -2,929.25 218,338.86
Check 12/09/2021 5309 Rusk County Fa... Cement st... 53311 · Hw... -56.97 218,281.89
Check 12/09/2021 5310 Morgan & Parml... Bridge ins... 53311 · Hw... -191.60 218,090.29
Check 12/09/2021 5311 CNA Surety Michelle's ... 51500 · Tre... -106.67 217,983.62
Check 12/09/2021 5312 Dennis Draus 4th qtr -SPLIT- -638.03 217,345.59
Check 12/09/2021 5313 Joan Leer 4th qtr 51400 · Cle... -1,300.00 216,045.59
Check 12/09/2021 5314 Michelle Stout 4th qtr 51500 · Tre... -1,100.00 214,945.59
Check 12/09/2021 5315 Roehl, Roger 4th qtr -SPLIT- -616.03 214,329.56
Check 12/09/2021 5316 Steve Tiegs 4th qtr -SPLIT- -1,447.95 212,881.61
Check 12/09/2021 5317 Postmaster property ta... 51500 · Tre... -290.00 212,591.61
Check 12/09/2021 5318 Susan Mayer 4th qtr pla... 56900 · Pla... -125.00 212,466.61
Check 12/09/2021 5319 Cloverland Pres... tax newsle... 51500 · Tre... -192.20 212,274.41
Check 12/09/2021 5320 Michelle Stout office supp... 51500 · Tre... -56.44 212,217.97
Check 12/09/2021 5321 Dietrich Vander... Zoning 118-519 · M... -450.00 211,767.97
Check 12/09/2021 5322 Rusk County Tr... tax envelo... 51500 · Tre... -35.00 211,732.97
Deposit 12/23/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... 41100 · Tax... 26,208.30 237,941.27
Deposit 12/28/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... -SPLIT- 82,411.59 320,352.86
Deposit 12/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 1.99 320,354.85

Total Chippewa Valley Bank-Checking 58,735.75 320,354.85

Chippewa Valley Bank-Savings 98,161.75
Deposit 03/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 9.08 98,170.83
Deposit 06/07/2021 Michelle Stout Town hall r... 48200 · - T... 25.00 98,195.83
Deposit 06/30/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 6.12 98,201.95
Deposit 09/30/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 6.19 98,208.14
Deposit 10/15/2021 Town Hall Rental Trinity Mc... 48200 · - T... 25.00 98,233.14
Deposit 10/29/2021 Christie Mountain Payment o... 48901 · Chr... 7,799.67 106,032.81
Deposit 12/31/2021 Interest 48110 · Inte... 6.53 106,039.34

Total Chippewa Valley Bank-Savings 7,877.59 106,039.34

13000 · Accounts Receivable 177.24

Total 13000 · Accounts Receivable 177.24

30000 · Opening Balance Equity -25,983.32

Total 30000 · Opening Balance Equity -25,983.32

31000 · Retained Earnings -333,974.77

Total 31000 · Retained Earnings -333,974.77

General Government Income 0.00
44100 · Liquor license 0.00
Deposit 06/11/2021 Christie Mountain Liquor lice... Chippewa V... -312.00 -312.00

Total 44100 · Liquor license -312.00 -312.00

47122 · Fire Signs/Services 0.00
Deposit 07/09/2021 Keven Julien fire sign Chippewa V... -75.00 -75.00
Deposit 08/02/2021 Fire Sign Travis Tur... Chippewa V... -75.00 -150.00

Total 47122 · Fire Signs/Services -150.00 -150.00

48200 · - Town Hall Rental 0.00
Deposit 06/07/2021 Michelle Stout Town hall r... Chippewa V... -25.00 -25.00
Deposit 10/15/2021 Town Hall Rental Trinity Mc... Chippewa V... -25.00 -50.00

Total 48200 · - Town Hall Rental -50.00 -50.00

48900 · Misc Income 0.00
Deposit 02/22/2021 Rural Insurance refund Chippewa V... -71.00 -71.00
Deposit 03/26/2021 Beverly Gauthier Deposit 21... Chippewa V... -21.91 -92.91
Deposit 04/16/2021 James MacArthur Personal p... Chippewa V... -15.57 -108.48
Deposit 06/11/2021 Vern Chandler ... Use of recl... Chippewa V... -200.00 -308.48

Total 48900 · Misc Income -308.48 -308.48
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48901 · Christie Mountain loan 0.00
Deposit 10/29/2021 Christie Mountain Payment o... Chippewa V... -7,799.67 -7,799.67

Total 48901 · Christie Mountain loan -7,799.67 -7,799.67

Total General Government Income -8,620.15 -8,620.15

Intergovernmental 0.00
43510 0.00
Deposit 06/24/2021 State Of WIS - ... Recovery ... Chippewa V... -31,243.56 -31,243.56

Total 43510 -31,243.56 -31,243.56

005-40 · Lottery Credit 0.00
Deposit 04/16/2021 Rusk County Lottery Cre... Chippewa V... -2,211.90 -2,211.90

Total 005-40 · Lottery Credit -2,211.90 -2,211.90

010-400 · August Settlement 0.00
Deposit 08/19/2021 Rusk County August Set... Chippewa V... -20,455.50 -20,455.50

Total 010-400 · August Settlement -20,455.50 -20,455.50

43410 · Shared Revenue 0.00
Deposit 07/26/2021 State Of WIS - ... Shared Re... Chippewa V... -8,165.79 -8,165.79
Deposit 11/15/2021 State Of WIS - ... Shared Re... Chippewa V... -46,326.00 -54,491.79

Total 43410 · Shared Revenue -54,491.79 -54,491.79

43430 · Computer Aid 0.00
Deposit 05/03/2021 State Of WIS - ... Personal P... Chippewa V... -12.69 -12.69

Total 43430 · Computer Aid -12.69 -12.69

43531 · Hwy Aids 0.00
Deposit 01/04/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA 2119 Chippewa V... -34,104.87 -34,104.87
Deposit 04/05/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA Chippewa V... -34,104.87 -68,209.74
Deposit 07/06/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA Chippewa V... -34,104.87 -102,314.61
Deposit 10/04/2021 State Of Wis - D... GTA Chippewa V... -34,104.87 -136,419.48

Total 43531 · Hwy Aids -136,419.48 -136,419.48

43640 · DNR - Severance 0.00
Deposit 02/22/2021 Rusk County Lottery Cre... Chippewa V... -5,396.23 -5,396.23

Total 43640 · DNR - Severance -5,396.23 -5,396.23

43650 · DNR 0.00
Deposit 06/24/2021 State Of WIS - ... MFL Chippewa V... -2,166.01 -2,166.01
Deposit 10/29/2021 State Of Wiscon... MFL Chippewa V... -3,773.53 -5,939.54

Total 43650 · DNR -5,939.54 -5,939.54

43790 · Library 0.00
Deposit 03/25/2021 Rusk County Library Aid... Chippewa V... -8,727.34 -8,727.34

Total 43790 · Library -8,727.34 -8,727.34

Total Intergovernmental -264,898.03 -264,898.03

41100 · Tax Collections 0.00
Deposit 01/04/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -19,446.54 -19,446.54
Deposit 01/04/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -37,371.05 -56,817.59
Deposit 01/08/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -18,228.38 -75,045.97
Deposit 01/11/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -22,879.24 -97,925.21
Deposit 01/11/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -26,357.22 -124,282.43
Deposit 01/11/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -27,973.57 -152,256.00
Deposit 01/12/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -9,644.57 -161,900.57
Deposit 01/19/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -3,751.25 -165,651.82
Deposit 01/19/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -11,314.00 -176,965.82
Deposit 01/19/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -15,395.90 -192,361.72
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -8,600.68 -200,962.40
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -9,995.53 -210,957.93
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -17,839.91 -228,797.84
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -20,200.31 -248,998.15
Deposit 01/25/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -20,293.17 -269,291.32
Deposit 01/27/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -14,008.73 -283,300.05
Deposit 01/29/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -15,214.08 -298,514.13
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Deposit 01/29/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -15,460.32 -313,974.45
Deposit 02/01/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -10,299.10 -324,273.55
Deposit 02/01/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -11,183.92 -335,457.47
Deposit 02/01/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -17,305.86 -352,763.33
Deposit 02/02/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -2,424.04 -355,187.37
Deposit 02/02/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -11,603.54 -366,790.91
Deposit 02/08/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -7,612.16 -374,403.07
Deposit 02/08/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -17,923.37 -392,326.44
Deposit 12/23/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -26,208.30 -418,534.74
Deposit 12/28/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -12,422.05 -430,956.79
Deposit 12/28/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -21,074.44 -452,031.23
Deposit 12/28/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -21,458.90 -473,490.13
Deposit 12/28/2021 Tax Collections Tax collect... Chippewa V... -27,456.20 -500,946.33

Total 41100 · Tax Collections -500,946.33 -500,946.33

48110 · Interest Inc 0.00
Deposit 01/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -15.49 -15.49
Deposit 02/28/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -12.22 -27.71
Deposit 03/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.85 -29.56
Deposit 03/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -9.08 -38.64
Deposit 04/30/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.83 -40.47
Deposit 05/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.65 -42.12
Deposit 06/30/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.75 -43.87
Deposit 06/30/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -6.12 -49.99
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.67 -51.66
Deposit 08/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.72 -53.38
Deposit 09/30/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.52 -54.90
Deposit 09/30/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -6.19 -61.09
Deposit 10/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.56 -62.65
Deposit 11/30/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.83 -64.48
Deposit 12/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -6.53 -71.01
Deposit 12/31/2021 Interest Chippewa V... -1.99 -73.00

Total 48110 · Interest Inc -73.00 -73.00

General Government 0.00
118-519 · Miscellaneous 0.00
Check 02/11/2021 5200 Emily Meisegeier dog overpay Chippewa V... 5.00 5.00
Check 02/11/2021 5201 Karen Dall (tax over 1... Chippewa V... 191.39 196.39
Check 02/11/2021 5202 CoreLogic Centr... (Michael T... Chippewa V... 107.94 304.33
Check 02/11/2021 5203 Sunday, Troy tax overpay Chippewa V... 222.13 526.46
Check 04/08/2021 5224 Rusk County Cl... Overpaym... Chippewa V... 98.79 625.25
Check 04/08/2021 5231 Wisconsin Town... Membershi... Chippewa V... 743.86 1,369.11
Check 05/13/2021 EFT Chippewa Valle... Checks - ... Chippewa V... 200.00 1,569.11
Check 05/13/2021 5237 Rusk County Tr... Plat books Chippewa V... 47.40 1,616.51
Check 06/10/2021 5252 Two Rivers Acc... 2020 Town... Chippewa V... 540.00 2,156.51
Check 07/08/2021 5255 Ladysmith News Liquor Lice... Chippewa V... 11.46 2,167.97
Check 08/12/2021 5265 Postmaster Stamps 5 ... Chippewa V... 55.00 2,222.97
Check 08/12/2021 5271 Rusk County Un... 2021-2022... Chippewa V... 75.00 2,297.97
Check 08/12/2021 5273 Pavlik's Fire Exti... 2 New fire ... Chippewa V... 96.00 2,393.97
Check 08/12/2021 5275 Rusk County Tr... Postponed... Chippewa V... 223.68 2,617.65
Deposit 08/12/2021 Rusk County personal p... Chippewa V... -191.62 2,426.03
Deposit 09/02/2021 Property tax ove... Mary Ovans Chippewa V... -191.62 2,234.41
Check 09/09/2021 5287 US Postal Service Annual fee... Chippewa V... 62.00 2,296.41
Check 09/09/2021 5289 Mary Ovans Personal p... Chippewa V... 191.62 2,488.03
Check 10/14/2021 5290 Hayes Computers Updated c... Chippewa V... 60.00 2,548.03
Check 10/14/2021 5292 Town Web Design Annual dues Chippewa V... 515.00 3,063.03
Check 10/14/2021 5299 Dietrich Vander... Research f... Chippewa V... 697.50 3,760.53
Check 11/11/2021 5305 Dietrich Vander... Telephone... Chippewa V... 55.00 3,815.53
Check 12/09/2021 5321 Dietrich Vander... Zoning Chippewa V... 450.00 4,265.53

Total 118-519 · Miscellaneous 4,265.53 4,265.53

43641 · 20% MFL 0.00
Check 10/14/2021 5298 Rusk County Tr... 20% MFL Chippewa V... 137.83 137.83
Check 11/11/2021 5301 Rusk County Tr... 20% MFL Chippewa V... 754.71 892.54

Total 43641 · 20% MFL 892.54 892.54
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51100 · Board 0.00
Check 01/21/2021 5194 Roehl, Roger reimburse... Chippewa V... 312.22 312.22
Check 03/11/2021 5214 Steve Tiegs 1st qtr Chippewa V... 496.80 809.02
Check 03/11/2021 5215 Garret Lockburner 1st qtr Chippewa V... 341.70 1,150.72
Check 03/11/2021 5216 Roehl, Roger 1st qtr Chippewa V... 399.65 1,550.37
Check 04/08/2021 5232 Steve Tiegs Wireless S... Chippewa V... 253.18 1,803.55
Check 06/10/2021 5246 Steve Tiegs 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 543.58 2,347.13
Check 06/10/2021 5244 Roehl, Roger 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 1,167.77 3,514.90
Check 06/10/2021 5245 Dennis Draus 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 124.67 3,639.57
Check 06/10/2021 5244 Roehl, Roger 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 415.29 4,054.86
Check 06/10/2021 5248 Garret Lockburner 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 281.67 4,336.53
Check 09/09/2021 5281 Dennis Draus 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 329.91 4,666.44
Check 09/09/2021 5284 Roehl, Roger 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 372.60 5,039.04
Check 09/09/2021 5288 Steve Tiegs 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 476.99 5,516.03
Check 12/09/2021 5312 Dennis Draus 4th qtr Chippewa V... 365.45 5,881.48
Check 12/09/2021 5316 Steve Tiegs 4th qtr Chippewa V... 503.23 6,384.71
Check 12/09/2021 5315 Roehl, Roger 4th qtr Chippewa V... 428.49 6,813.20

Total 51100 · Board 6,813.20 6,813.20

51400 · Clerk and Elections 0.00
Check 01/14/2021 5193 Ladysmith News Caucus ad Chippewa V... 34.80 34.80
Check 02/11/2021 5205 CNA Surety Joan's bond Chippewa V... 100.00 134.80
Check 03/11/2021 5211 Barringer, Barb February 1... Chippewa V... 161.50 296.30
Check 03/11/2021 5212 Susan Mayer February 1... Chippewa V... 161.50 457.80
Check 03/11/2021 5213 Mary Federle February 1... Chippewa V... 128.25 586.05
Check 03/11/2021 5218 Joan Leer 1st qtr Chippewa V... 1,372.39 1,958.44
Check 04/08/2021 5228 Barringer, Barb 4/6/2021 E... Chippewa V... 166.25 2,124.69
Check 04/08/2021 5229 Susan Mayer 4/6/2021 E... Chippewa V... 166.25 2,290.94
Check 04/08/2021 5230 Mary Federle 4/6/2021 E... Chippewa V... 137.75 2,428.69
Check 06/10/2021 5240 Rusk County Cl... 2/16/2021 ... Chippewa V... 497.63 2,926.32
Check 06/10/2021 5243 Joan Leer 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 1,300.00 4,226.32
Check 09/09/2021 5283 Joan Leer 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 1,300.00 5,526.32
Check 11/11/2021 5303 Command Central annual mai... Chippewa V... 410.00 5,936.32
Check 12/09/2021 5313 Joan Leer 4th qtr Chippewa V... 1,300.00 7,236.32

Total 51400 · Clerk and Elections 7,236.32 7,236.32

51500 · Treasurer & assessing 0.00
Check 01/14/2021 5185 GCS Software Municipal ... Chippewa V... 350.00 350.00
Check 01/14/2021 5189 CNA Surety Michelle's ... Chippewa V... 106.67 456.67
Check 01/14/2021 5190 Chimney Rock ... Installment... Chippewa V... 2,000.00 2,456.67
Check 03/11/2021 5217 Michelle Stout 1st qtr Chippewa V... 1,423.91 3,880.58
Check 03/11/2021 5220 CNA Surety Treasurer'... Chippewa V... 125.00 4,005.58
Check 06/10/2021 5242 Chimney Rock ... Assessme... Chippewa V... 2,000.00 6,005.58
Check 06/10/2021 5247 Michelle Stout 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 1,100.00 7,105.58
Check 09/09/2021 5282 Michelle Stout 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 1,100.00 8,205.58
Check 10/14/2021 5293 Chimney Rock ... Assessme... Chippewa V... 2,000.00 10,205.58
Check 12/09/2021 5311 CNA Surety Michelle's ... Chippewa V... 106.67 10,312.25
Check 12/09/2021 5314 Michelle Stout 4th qtr Chippewa V... 1,100.00 11,412.25
Check 12/09/2021 5317 Postmaster property ta... Chippewa V... 290.00 11,702.25
Check 12/09/2021 5319 Cloverland Pres... tax newsle... Chippewa V... 192.20 11,894.45
Check 12/09/2021 5320 Michelle Stout office supp... Chippewa V... 56.44 11,950.89
Check 12/09/2021 5322 Rusk County Tr... tax envelo... Chippewa V... 35.00 11,985.89

Total 51500 · Treasurer & assessing 11,985.89 11,985.89
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51600 · Building 0.00
Check 01/14/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa V... 35.31 35.31
Check 01/14/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 50.94 86.25
Check 02/11/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa V... 29.86 116.11
Check 02/11/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 50.94 167.05
Check 02/11/2021 5196 Shirley Stream Cleaning hall Chippewa V... 30.00 197.05
Check 02/11/2021 5197 Rusk County Fa... LP Gas Chippewa V... 413.44 610.49
Check 03/11/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa V... 32.61 643.10
Check 03/11/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 694.39
Check 04/08/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... Chippewa V... 27.42 721.81
Check 04/08/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 773.10
Check 05/13/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town elect... Chippewa V... 28.11 801.21
Check 05/13/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 852.50
Check 05/13/2021 5234 Shirley Stream Cleaning t... Chippewa V... 30.00 882.50
Check 06/10/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town hall ... Chippewa V... 28.11 910.61
Check 06/10/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 961.90
Check 07/08/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town hall ... Chippewa V... 29.27 991.17
Check 07/08/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 1,042.46
Check 07/08/2021 5259 Rusk County Fa... Bar Bait Chippewa V... 15.64 1,058.10
Check 08/12/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town electric Chippewa V... 29.97 1,088.07
Check 08/12/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 1,139.36
Check 08/12/2021 5272 Roehl, Roger camera an... Chippewa V... 300.50 1,439.86
Check 09/09/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... Chippewa V... 37.35 1,477.21
Check 09/09/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 1,528.50
Check 09/09/2021 5278 Rusk County Fa... LP Gas Chippewa V... 745.00 2,273.50
Check 10/14/2021 EFT XCEL Energy Town elect... Chippewa V... 28.16 2,301.66
Check 10/14/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 2,352.95
Check 10/14/2021 5296 Affordable Fenci... Chain link f... Chippewa V... 5,540.00 7,892.95
Check 11/11/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... Chippewa V... 30.72 7,923.67
Check 11/11/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.29 7,974.96
Check 12/09/2021 EFT XCEL Energy town hall e... Chippewa V... 28.00 8,002.96
Check 12/09/2021 EFT Bruce Telephon... WIFI Chippewa V... 51.68 8,054.64

Total 51600 · Building 8,054.64 8,054.64

51938 · Insurance 0.00
Check 04/08/2021 5233 Rural Insurance Annual pa... Chippewa V... 3,709.00 3,709.00
Check 05/13/2021 5235 Rural Insurance Workers C... Chippewa V... 1,026.00 4,735.00
Check 07/08/2021 5254 Rural Insurance Work com... Chippewa V... 55.00 4,790.00

Total 51938 · Insurance 4,790.00 4,790.00

56900 · Planning Commission 0.00
Check 12/09/2021 5318 Susan Mayer 4th qtr pla... Chippewa V... 125.00 125.00

Total 56900 · Planning Commission 125.00 125.00

59900 · Rusk County 0.00
Check 01/14/2021 5186 Rusk County Tr... Tax collect... Chippewa V... 67,372.20 67,372.20
Check 02/11/2021 5207 Rusk County Tr... Tax collect... Chippewa V... 151,077.75 218,449.95

Total 59900 · Rusk County 218,449.95 218,449.95

59901 · dog licenses 0.00
Check 02/11/2021 5199 Rusk County Cl... dog licenses Chippewa V... 625.00 625.00

Total 59901 · dog licenses 625.00 625.00

59910 · Bruce School District 0.00
Check 01/14/2021 5187 Bruce School Di... Tax collect... Chippewa V... 73,390.53 73,390.53
Check 02/11/2021 5208 Bruce School Di... Tax collect... Chippewa V... 161,377.29 234,767.82

Total 59910 · Bruce School District 234,767.82 234,767.82

59920 · Wisconsin Indianhead Tech Colle 0.00
Check 01/14/2021 5188 Wisconsin India... Tax collect... Chippewa V... 3,502.71 3,502.71
Check 02/11/2021 5209 Wisconsin India... Tax collect... Chippewa V... 7,702.06 11,204.77

Total 59920 · Wisconsin Indianhead Tech Colle 11,204.77 11,204.77

Total General Government 509,210.66 509,210.66
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Public Safety 0.00
52200 · Fire Protection 0.00
Check 02/11/2021 5195 Bruce Fire Depa... Public safety Chippewa V... 7,500.00 7,500.00
Check 06/10/2021 5250 Bruce Fire Depa... Annual dues Chippewa V... 7,500.00 15,000.00

Total 52200 · Fire Protection 15,000.00 15,000.00

52300 · Ambulance Garage 0.00
Check 03/11/2021 5221 Village Of Bruce Contribution Chippewa V... 300.00 300.00

Total 52300 · Ambulance Garage 300.00 300.00

Total Public Safety 15,300.00 15,300.00

Public Works 0.00
53311 · Hwy Maintenance 0.00
Check 01/14/2021 5184 Vern Chandler ... Grading Chippewa V... 720.00 720.00
Check 01/14/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa V... 725.81 1,445.81
Check 01/14/2021 5191 NAPA  Auto Parts grease zer... Chippewa V... 21.55 1,467.36
Check 01/14/2021 5192 Gudis Sand & G... plowing Chippewa V... 3,815.00 5,282.36
Check 02/11/2021 5198 Gudis Sand & G... plowing Chippewa V... 4,250.00 9,532.36
Check 02/11/2021 5204 Vern Chandler ... plowing Chippewa V... 625.00 10,157.36
Check 02/11/2021 5206 Town Of Stubbs Signs on T... Chippewa V... 186.28 10,343.64
Check 03/11/2021 5214 Steve Tiegs 1st qtr Chippewa V... 1,175.06 11,518.70
Check 03/11/2021 5219 Gudis Sand & G... plowing Chippewa V... 5,500.00 17,018.70
Check 03/11/2021 5216 Roehl, Roger 1st qtr Chippewa V... 200.81 17,219.51
Check 04/08/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa V... 710.92 17,930.43
Check 04/08/2021 5222 Vern Chandler ... Grading Chippewa V... 500.00 18,430.43
Check 04/08/2021 5225 Ladysmith News Notices for... Chippewa V... 76.06 18,506.49
Check 04/08/2021 5226 Gudis Sand & G... plowing Chippewa V... 500.00 19,006.49
Check 04/08/2021 5227 Russ Thompson... Fetke Rd c... Chippewa V... 2,421.39 21,427.88
Check 05/13/2021 5236 Gudis Sand & G... Dearhame... Chippewa V... 150.00 21,577.88
Check 05/13/2021 5238 Vern Chandler ... grading Chippewa V... 2,640.00 24,217.88
Check 06/10/2021 5239 KAFKA DustBu... Chloride Chippewa V... 31,680.61 55,898.49
Check 06/10/2021 5241 Vern Chandler ... grading Chippewa V... 1,920.00 57,818.49
Check 06/10/2021 5246 Steve Tiegs 2nd qtr Chippewa V... 1,262.00 59,080.49
Check 06/10/2021 5249 Gudis Sand & G... Chippewa V... 2,945.00 62,025.49
Check 06/10/2021 5251 Lange Enterpris... fire signs Chippewa V... 50.19 62,075.68
Check 07/08/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa V... 806.77 62,882.45
Check 07/08/2021 5253 Wally's Saw & ... Carb cleaner Chippewa V... 98.00 62,980.45
Check 07/08/2021 5256 Russ Thompson... Crushed R... Chippewa V... 13,850.00 76,830.45
Check 07/08/2021 5257 Steve Tiegs parts Chippewa V... 54.32 76,884.77
Check 07/08/2021 5258 Baribeau Imple... filters Chippewa V... 349.00 77,233.77
Check 07/08/2021 5260 A-1 Excavating, ... Pulverize ... Chippewa V... 4,810.53 82,044.30
Check 07/08/2021 5261 Haas Sons, Inc Gravel loa... Chippewa V... 9,010.00 91,054.30
Check 07/08/2021 5262 Vern Chandler ... grading Chippewa V... 7,560.00 98,614.30
Check 07/08/2021 5263 Jamne LLC mowing Chippewa V... 2,250.00 100,864.30
Check 07/08/2021 5264 Gudis Sand & G... Wash out ... Chippewa V... 610.00 101,474.30
Check 08/12/2021 5266 KAFKA DustBu... Calcium c... Chippewa V... 10,112.88 111,587.18
Check 08/12/2021 5267 Lange Enterpris... fire signs Chippewa V... 369.87 111,957.05
Check 08/12/2021 5268 Rusk County Hi... orange ma... Chippewa V... 94.08 112,051.13
Check 08/12/2021 5269 Vern Chandler ... grading Chippewa V... 4,680.00 116,731.13
Check 08/12/2021 5270 Gudis Sand & G...  Adams R... Chippewa V... 1,207.50 117,938.63
Check 08/12/2021 5274 Baribeau Imple... Cab tractor Chippewa V... 496.60 118,435.23
Check 08/12/2021 5276 Russ Thompson... VOID: Cul... Chippewa V... 0.00 118,435.23
Check 09/09/2021 5277 ASDCO Constru... Culverts Chippewa V... 12,952.80 131,388.03
Check 09/09/2021 5279 Rusk County Hi... Culverts & ... Chippewa V... 1,710.98 133,099.01
Check 09/09/2021 5280 Russ Thompson... culvert Chippewa V... 1,300.00 134,399.01
Check 09/09/2021 5281 Dennis Draus 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 166.40 134,565.41
Check 09/09/2021 5284 Roehl, Roger 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 1,028.76 135,594.17
Check 09/09/2021 5285 Gudis Sand & G...  Culvert on... Chippewa V... 1,945.00 137,539.17
Check 09/09/2021 5286 Vern Chandler ... grading Chippewa V... 2,400.00 139,939.17
Check 09/09/2021 5288 Steve Tiegs 3rd qtr Chippewa V... 1,444.32 141,383.49
Check 10/14/2021 EFT US Treasury FICA Chippewa V... 887.63 142,271.12
Check 10/14/2021 5291 Monarch Paving Mix Chippewa V... 1,025.54 143,296.66
Check 10/14/2021 5294 Vern Chandler ... grading Chippewa V... 900.00 144,196.66
Check 10/14/2021 5295 Gudis Sand & G... Blacktop c... Chippewa V... 660.00 144,856.66
Check 10/14/2021 5297 Baribeau Imple... Ball hitch Chippewa V... 45.75 144,902.41
Check 10/14/2021 5300 Jamne LLC mowing Chippewa V... 2,150.00 147,052.41
Check 11/11/2021 5302 Rusk County Hi... C304 Chippewa V... 56.09 147,108.50
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 11/11/2021 5304 Haas Sons, Inc Haul gravel Chippewa V... 11,101.25 158,209.75
Check 11/11/2021 5306 Vern Chandler ... grading Chippewa V... 5,340.00 163,549.75
Check 12/09/2021 5308 Chippewa Count... Sand & salt Chippewa V... 2,929.25 166,479.00
Check 12/09/2021 5309 Rusk County Fa... Cement st... Chippewa V... 56.97 166,535.97
Check 12/09/2021 5310 Morgan & Parml... Bridge ins... Chippewa V... 191.60 166,727.57
Check 12/09/2021 5312 Dennis Draus 4th qtr Chippewa V... 272.58 167,000.15
Check 12/09/2021 5315 Roehl, Roger 4th qtr Chippewa V... 187.54 167,187.69
Check 12/09/2021 5316 Steve Tiegs 4th qtr Chippewa V... 944.72 168,132.41

Total 53311 · Hwy Maintenance 168,132.41 168,132.41

Total Public Works 168,132.41 168,132.41

55110 · Library 0.00
Check 04/08/2021 5223 Village Of Bruce Library Ap... Chippewa V... 15,081.10 15,081.10

Total 55110 · Library 15,081.10 15,081.10

55190 · Charity 0.00
Check 02/11/2021 5210 Rusk County Jr ... Chippewa V... 100.00 100.00
Check 11/11/2021 5307 Shop With a Cop Donation Chippewa V... 100.00 200.00

Total 55190 · Charity 200.00 200.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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